

Registrar(Evaluation)

E-Mail: reg.eval@sharnbasvauniversity.edu.in

SUK/Exam/2020-21/EO /Nov-2021/

13 Nov 2021

To, Dr. Jayashree Agarkhed Professor Department of Computer Science & Engineering PDA College of Engineering Kalaburagi

Sub: Appointment of External Observer for the conduct of Supplementary Examination Nov-2021 – reg.

Sir / Madam,

By the direction of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, I am pleased to inform you that, you are hereby appointed as **External Observer** for the conduct of **Supplementary Examination Nov-2021** conducted by Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi. Acceptance of this appointment may be informed through e-mail immediately to the undersigned. You are also informed to be present at the Examination Centre for the complete duration of the examination for which you are appointed. Kindly ensure the commencement and smooth conduct of examination at the center. You are not supposed to leave the Examination Centre without prior permission of the undersigned till the completion of the duration of the appointment. Exam Timings are below

Morning Session : 09.00AM to 12.00PM Afternoon Session : 02.00PM to 05.00PM

Exam Centre: Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi. <u>Date:</u> 15 November 2021 to 18 November 2021.

Regards,

Registrar (Evaluation)

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi, for kind information.
- 2. Hon'ble Pro- Vice- Chancellor, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi.
- 3. The Registrar, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi
- 4. The Deans, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburagi